Survey Results

Sample Size: 3090 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 31st January 2012

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
SAMPLE SPLIT A] 983 468 515 116 238 351 278 462 521
% % % % % % % % %
Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?
Yes 41 46 35 42 39 43 38 37 44
No 59 54 65 58 61 57 62 63 56
SAMPLE SPLIT B| 1068 505 563 124 253 374 296 499 569
% % % % % % % % %
Do you agree or disagree that Scotland should be an independent country?
Agree 39 38 39 35 36 45 34 37 40
Disagree 61 62 61 65 64 55 66 63 60
SAMPLE SPLIT C| 1039 495 544 121 249 367 291 491 548
% % % % % % % % %
Should Scotland become an independent country, or should it remain part
of the United Kingdom?
Become an independent country 33 35 31 28 33 37 30 29 37
Remain part of the United Kingdom 67 65 69 72 67 63 70 71 63
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